

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8761/2008

DINESH KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 6.3.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master  
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master