

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8761/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in CRLA No. 1088/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DINESH KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shalini Kumary, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the first week of May, 2009.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master